C/I Ratio 53% 58% 62% 66% 63% 66% 56%

All in C/I Ratio 57% 62% 73% 73% 71% 85% 65%

NII Sensitivity as at Jun 2022 (€m)

Source:  2022 Half-Year Results Presentations

Net interest income (NII) is the difference between the revenue generated from a
bank's interest-bearing assets and the expenses associated with paying on its
interest-bearing liabilities.

AIB – NII sensitivity estimates are based on certain simplifying assumptions such
as; a static/constant balance sheet, parallel rate movements and pass through
assumptions.

BOI
• Assets and liabilities whose pricing is mechanically linked to market / central

bank rates assumed to reprice accordingly
• Certain other assumptions including pass-throughs to assets and liabilities
• The sensitivities should not be considered a forecast of future performance

in these rate scenarios as they do not capture potential management actions

AIB
AIB’s NII sensitivity drivers tend to fall into one of three interest rate cohorts:
• market rate portfolios (e.g. IBOR-priced lending);
• official rate portfolios (e.g. ECB balances, tracker mortgages)
• managed rate portfolios (e.g. variable rate mortgages, customer liabilities)

AIB  -100bps  +25bps  +50bps  +100bps

Euro (301) 75 150 301

Sterling (48) 12 23 47

Other (mainly US$) (21) 5 10 21

Total (370) 92 183 369

BOI  -100bps  +50bps  +100bps

EUR (160) 200 370

GBP (80) 25 50

USD (10) 10 15

Total (250) 235 435

2021 AIB BOI

Net Interest Income 1,794   2,219

Other Income 590   725

Income 2,384   2,944

Expected Credit Losses – IFRS 9

Downside scenario 1

A broadening of sanctions on Russia, including additional embargoes on oil and gas exports. This leads to higher global energy and other
commodity prices and more supply chain disruption, which add to inflationary pressures in Ireland and the UK in 2022 and 2023. Tighter
financial conditions and monetary policy further depress consumer and business confidence and spending, with both economies tipping into
mild recession for a time. Unemployment increases in response and stays relatively high throughout the forecast horizon.

Downside scenario 2